EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB

Founded 1894 President :

CLIFF SHARP

PHOENIX{

Under R.T.T.C. Regulations

Tim Stevens

Sunday 20th August, 1995

Course G839

OPEN 25 MILE TIME TRIAL

PRIZEWINNERS

CYCLES

1st Fastest Team 2000 53.08
2nd Fastest Steve Willis Eastbourne Rovers CC  56.23
3rd Fastest Paul Woodman Team 2000 56.31
1st Lady Heather Wimble Lewes Wanderers CC  1.08.22
1st Junior Steve Comben Lewes Wanderers CC 57.34
Ist Veteran oas  Mick Dongworth 34 Nomads +15.46
2nd Veteran oas Bob Stapley Epsom CC +14.07
3rd Veteran oas  Arthur Dwyer Oval CC +13.13

Fastest Team

Dave Pollard

Steve Comben 57.34 )
Pete Roberts

57:96 °)

57.41 )

Lewes Wanderers CC

The organiser wishes to thank the riders tfor making this a memorable event for the
Eastbourne Rovers (we have never had twenty three riders under the hour in our event
before!). Thanks also to Pete Lennard and Jane Lade for timekeeping and to all the marshals

and other helpers. not to mention the tea ladies -

in the kitchen.

Event Organiser:

Val and Pam assisted by George and Dave

Ken Miller, 51 Manor Way, Polegate, BN26 5AS
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C. Attwood
L. Ross

M. Waite

D. Baird-Murray

I. Banks
R. Wimble
D. Wright
G. Baylis
N. Siberry
P. Elson
F. Russell
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M. Gould
J. Awcock
C. Willis
N. Burnett
M. Walker
G. Jefts
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N. Shaw
P. Cauldwell
S. Toole
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A. Soan

RESULTS

Team 2000
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Team 2000

G.S. Stella

Bec CC

VC Etoile

Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Hastings & St. L. CC
Lewes Wanderers

VC Etoile

Central Sussex CC

34 Nomads

Regent RC

Team Wannabee

34 Nomads

Brighton Excelsior CC
Hastings & St. L. CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Festival RC

Lewes Wanderers
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Epsom CC

Worthing Excelsior CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
British Airways

Lewes Wanderers CC
East Grinstead CC
East Grinstead Tri Club
Lewes Wanderers CC
Finsbury Park CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
East Grinstead CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Central Sussex CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
East Grinstead Tri Club
Regent RC

Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Central Sussex CC
Thanet RC

Central Sussex CC ° ©

Hastings & St. L. CC
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Jun
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53.08
56.23
56.31
56.55
57.05
5927
57.34
57.41
57.56
58.02
58.32
58.52
58.56
59.09
59.10
59.20
59.20
59.26
59217
59.28
59.45
59.57
59.58
1.00.21
1.00.15
1.00.21
1.00.27
1.00.28
1.00.40
1.00.42
1.00.43
1.00.54
1.01.05
1.01.13
1.01.19
1.01.28
1.02.04
1.02.10
1.02.20
1.02.34
1.02.36
1.02.39
1.02.48
1.03.04
1.03.09
1.03.17
1.03.20
1.03.33
1.03.46
1.03.54

+ 9.29

+ 8.19

+10.37
+15.46

+12.45

+14.07
+ 8.43

+10.27

+6.55

+ 6.43

+ 5.50

+10.42
+ 9.35
421
3.12
5.58

+ + +

+ 0.31

+ 4.06



51.  T. Knight Lewes Wanderers CC \
52. M. Twitchett South Eastern RC A"
53.  S. Van Dyke Norwood Paragon

M. Bailey Kettering Amateur
55. R. Dixon Hastings & St. L. CC
56. S. Casserley Old Kent RC
57. I Landless Lewes Wanderers CC \Y
58. L. Limpus LLewes Wanderers CC A%
59. R. Comben Lewes Wanderers CC \%
60. W. Davies Sussex Nomads Jun
61. R. Rogers Lewes Wanderers CC \Y%
62. M. Bainbridge Redhill CC \Y
63. J. Fowler Lewes Wanderers \Y%
64. C. Jones Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y%
65. D. Dixon Hastings & St. L> CC
66. M. Nightingale Southborough & Dist. Whs
67. A. Mayes Ashford Wheelers \%
68. C. Cooper Lewes Wanderers CC
69. P. Gates Lewes Wanderers CC \Y
70. J. Hollidge Hastings & St. L. CC
7l P. Simmons Eastbourne Rovers CC

12. M. Challen
73i H. Wimble
74. I. Gleaden
75. A. Packham
76. D. Freeman
11 S. Bagley
78. T. Wright
79. R. Davies
80. C. Martin

81.  G. Payne
82. M. Cruttenden
83. T. Corps
84.  R. Gorringe
85. C. Parker
86. D. Rolfe
87. C. Robson
88. A. Turner
89. A. Addrison
90. B. Read

91. N. Boore
92. D. Roberts
93. J. Miles

94. A. Dwyer
95. S. Weller

—

Southborough & Dist. Whs
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Hastings & St. L. CC
Crawley Whs

Lewes Wanderers CC
Sussex Nomads

Lewes Wanderers CC
Crawley Whs
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Liverpool Mercury
Lewes Wanderers
Hastings & St. L. CC
Bec CC :
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Hastings & St. L. CC
Redhill CC

Sussex Nomads
Lewes Wanderers CC
Hastings & St. L. CC
Oval CC

Lewes Wanderers CC
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Tandem Event

J. & B. Simmons Tuff Fitty Tri Club

2. J. & P. Watson Southborough & Dist. Whs

3 R. Searle
A. Chatfield

Sponsored Clubs:

Worthing Excelsior CC )  T/Tri
VTTA Surrey/Sussex )

Easthourne Rovers/Phoenix Cycles

East Grinstead Tri Club/Allin Cycles of Croydon
Team Clean/Fresh Start

Team Wannabee/CorridoriCycle Sport

Team 2000/Geolfrey ¥ “ueles

1.04.02
1.04.09
1.04.11
1.04.11
1.04.26
1.04.37
1.04.42
1.04.44
1.04.56
1.05.16
1.05.27
1.05.27
1.05.38
1.05.56
1.05:55
1.06.13
1.06.41
1.06.44
1.07.06
1.07.37
1.07.51
1.08.06
1.08.22
1.09.00
1.09.12
1.09.18
1.09.28
1.09.30
1.09.31
1.09.34
1.09.38
1.09.40
1.09.44
1.09.49
1.10.42
1.10.45
13135
1.12.21
1.12.24
1:12:32
1.14.32
1.14.42
1.15.49
1.16.21
1.16.23

58.58
59.07
1.17.08

+ 8.09
+10.13

+9.07
+ 3.47
+ 1.04
+12.18
+ 6.12
+ 5.29
+ 4.08
+ 4.36

+ 0.54

+ 4.37

- 2.18

- 3.00
+ 0.33

+ 0.26

+ 4.00
+ 5.52
+ 8.32
+ 1.50
+ 5.59

+13.13



